LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Bill Fact Sheet — January 10, 2026
https://legilist.com
Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2680

S 2680

Opioid Crisis Response Act of 2018

Congress: 115 (2017-2019, Ended)

Chamber: Senate

Policy Area: Health

Introduced: Apr 16, 2018

Current Status: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 398.

Latest Action: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 398. (May 7, 2018)
Official Text: https://lwww.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/senate-bill/2680

Sponsor

Name: Sen. Alexander, Lamar [R-TN]
Party: Republican < State: TN ¢ Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors (23 total)

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Murray, Patty [D-WA] D - WA Apr 16, 2018
Sen. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI] D Wi Apr 17,2018
Sen. Cassidy, Bill [R-LA] R LA Apr 17,2018
Sen. Heller, Dean [R-NV] R - NV Apr 17,2018
Sen. Isakson, Johnny [R-GA] R -GA Apr 17, 2018
Sen. Kaine, Tim [D-VA] D:VA Apr 17,2018
Sen. Manchin, Joe, Il [D-WV] D - WV Apr 17,2018
Sen. Capito, Shelley Moore [R-WV] R -WV Apr 18, 2018
Sen. Heitkamp, Heidi [D-ND] D -ND Apr 18, 2018
Sen. Jones, Doug [D-AL] D AL Apr 18, 2018
Sen. Hatch, Orrin G. [R-UT] R-UT Apr 23, 2018
Sen. Murkowski, Lisa [R-AK] R - AK Apr 23, 2018
Sen. Smith, Tina [D-MN] D - MN Apr 23, 2018
Sen. Casey, Robert P., Jr. [D-PA] D-PA Apr 24, 2018
Sen. Collins, Susan M. [R-ME] R -ME Apr 24, 2018
Sen. McCaskill, Claire [D-MO] D - MO Apr 24,2018
Sen. Rubio, Marco [R-FL] R-FL Apr 24,2018
Sen. Corker, Bob [R-TN] R-TN Aug 28, 2018
Sen. Bennet, Michael F. [D-CQO] D-CO Sep 12, 2018
Sen. Feinstein, Dianne [D-CA] D:-CA Sep 12, 2018
Sen. Hassan, Margaret Wood [D-NH] D - NH Sep 12, 2018
Sen. Shaheen, Jeanne [D-NH] D - NH Sep 12, 2018
Sen. Warren, Elizabeth [D-MA] D -MA Sep 12, 2018


https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2680
https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/senate-bill/2680
https://legilist.com/legislator/A000360
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001111
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001230
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001075
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001041
https://legilist.com/legislator/I000055
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000384
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001183
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001047
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001069
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000300
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000338
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001153
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001203
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001070
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001035
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001170
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000595
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001071
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001267
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000062
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001076
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001181
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000817

Committee Activity

Committee

Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions Committee

Subjects & Policy Tags
Policy Area:

Health

Chamber

Senate

Activity
Reported By

Date
May 7, 2018



Related Bills

Bill

115 HR
5002

115 HR
5009

115HR
5041

115 S
916

115HR
5806

115 HR
5695

115HR
5711

115 HR
5202

115HR
5679

115 S
2739

115S
2710

115 S
2711

115 HR
5492

115 S
2696

115S
2697

115S
2676

115S
2661

115S
2665

115S
2589

115S
2608

115 S
2533

115 HR
5151

115 S
2406

115 S
581

Relationship Last Action

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Jun 13, 2018: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education,
Labor, and Pensions.

Jun 13, 2018: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education,
Labor, and Pensions.

Jun 13, 2018: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.

May 25, 2018: Held at the desk.

May 17, 2018: Ordered to be Reported by the Yeas and Nays: 31 - 23.

May 11, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

May 11, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

May 9, 2018: Ordered to be Reported by Voice Vote.

May 7, 2018: Referred to the Committee on Education and the Workforce, and in addition to the Committee
on Energy and Commerce, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for
consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.

Apr 24, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Apr 19, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (text of
measure as introduced: CR S2323)

Apr 19, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Apr 18, 2018: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H3434)

Apr 18, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Apr 18, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Apr 16, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Apr 12, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.

Apr 12, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Mar 22, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Mar 22, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Mar 12, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Mar 2, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

Feb 8, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Aug 11, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.


https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5002
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5002
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5009
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5009
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5041
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5041
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/916
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/916
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5806
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5806
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5695
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5695
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5711
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5711
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5202
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5202
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5679
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5679
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2739
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2739
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2710
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2710
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2711
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2711
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5492
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5492
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2696
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2696
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2697
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2697
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2676
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2676
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2661
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2661
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2665
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2665
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2589
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2589
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2608
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2608
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2533
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2533
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5151
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5151
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2406
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2406
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/581
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/581

Summary (as of Apr 16, 2018)

Opioid Crisis Response Act of 2018

This bill establishes a series of programs and requirements relating to opioid use, including programs to support pain
management research, training for first responders, treatment and recovery centers, awareness campaigns, and
controlled substance regulation.

Actions Timeline

e May 7, 2018: Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. Reported by Senator Alexander with an
amendment in the nature of a substitute. Without written report.

May 7, 2018: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 398.

Apr 24, 2018: Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. Ordered to be reported with an amendment in the
nature of a substitute favorably.

Apr 16, 2018: Introduced in Senate
Apr 16, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

