

S 2680

Opioid Crisis Response Act of 2018

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)

Chamber: Senate

Policy Area: Health

Introduced: Apr 16, 2018

Current Status: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 398.

Latest Action: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 398. (May 7, 2018)

Official Text: <https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/senate-bill/2680>

Sponsor

Name: Sen. Alexander, Lamar [R-TN]

Party: Republican • **State:** TN • **Chamber:** Senate

Cosponsors (23 total)

Cosponsor	Party / State	Role	Date Joined
Sen. Murray, Patty [D-WA]	D · WA		Apr 16, 2018
Sen. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI]	D · WI		Apr 17, 2018
Sen. Cassidy, Bill [R-LA]	R · LA		Apr 17, 2018
Sen. Heller, Dean [R-NV]	R · NV		Apr 17, 2018
Sen. Isakson, Johnny [R-GA]	R · GA		Apr 17, 2018
Sen. Kaine, Tim [D-VA]	D · VA		Apr 17, 2018
Sen. Manchin, Joe, III [D-WV]	D · WV		Apr 17, 2018
Sen. Capito, Shelley Moore [R-WV]	R · WV		Apr 18, 2018
Sen. Heitkamp, Heidi [D-ND]	D · ND		Apr 18, 2018
Sen. Jones, Doug [D-AL]	D · AL		Apr 18, 2018
Sen. Hatch, Orrin G. [R-UT]	R · UT		Apr 23, 2018
Sen. Murkowski, Lisa [R-AK]	R · AK		Apr 23, 2018
Sen. Smith, Tina [D-MN]	D · MN		Apr 23, 2018
Sen. Casey, Robert P., Jr. [D-PA]	D · PA		Apr 24, 2018
Sen. Collins, Susan M. [R-ME]	R · ME		Apr 24, 2018
Sen. McCaskill, Claire [D-MO]	D · MO		Apr 24, 2018
Sen. Rubio, Marco [R-FL]	R · FL		Apr 24, 2018
Sen. Corker, Bob [R-TN]	R · TN		Aug 28, 2018
Sen. Bennet, Michael F. [D-CO]	D · CO		Sep 12, 2018
Sen. Feinstein, Dianne [D-CA]	D · CA		Sep 12, 2018
Sen. Hassan, Margaret Wood [D-NH]	D · NH		Sep 12, 2018
Sen. Shaheen, Jeanne [D-NH]	D · NH		Sep 12, 2018
Sen. Warren, Elizabeth [D-MA]	D · MA		Sep 12, 2018

Committee Activity

Committee	Chamber	Activity	Date
Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions Committee	Senate	Reported By	May 7, 2018

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
115 HR 5002	Related bill	Jun 13, 2018: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
115 HR 5009	Related bill	Jun 13, 2018: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
115 HR 5041	Related bill	Jun 13, 2018: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.
115 S 916	Related bill	May 25, 2018: Held at the desk.
115 HR 5806	Related bill	May 17, 2018: Ordered to be Reported by the Yeas and Nays: 31 - 23.
115 HR 5695	Related bill	May 11, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
115 HR 5711	Related bill	May 11, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
115 HR 5202	Related bill	May 9, 2018: Ordered to be Reported by Voice Vote.
115 HR 5679	Related bill	May 7, 2018: Referred to the Committee on Education and the Workforce, and in addition to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
115 S 2739	Related bill	Apr 24, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
115 S 2710	Related bill	Apr 19, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (text of measure as introduced: CR S2323)
115 S 2711	Related bill	Apr 19, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
115 HR 5492	Related bill	Apr 18, 2018: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H3434)
115 S 2696	Related bill	Apr 18, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
115 S 2697	Related bill	Apr 18, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
115 S 2676	Related bill	Apr 16, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
115 S 2661	Related bill	Apr 12, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.
115 S 2665	Related bill	Apr 12, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
115 S 2589	Related bill	Mar 22, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
115 S 2608	Related bill	Mar 22, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
115 S 2533	Related bill	Mar 12, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
115 HR 5151	Related bill	Mar 2, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
115 S 2406	Related bill	Feb 8, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
115 S 581	Related bill	Aug 11, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

Opioid Crisis Response Act of 2018

This bill establishes a series of programs and requirements relating to opioid use, including programs to support pain management research, training for first responders, treatment and recovery centers, awareness campaigns, and controlled substance regulation.

Actions Timeline

- **May 7, 2018:** Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. Reported by Senator Alexander with an amendment in the nature of a substitute. Without written report.
- **May 7, 2018:** Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 398.
- **Apr 24, 2018:** Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. Ordered to be reported with an amendment in the nature of a substitute favorably.
- **Apr 16, 2018:** Introduced in Senate
- **Apr 16, 2018:** Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.